ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV i

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
MEXICO

Division IlI

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 8 JAN 2016
BUL - Bulgaria

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth
o= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SIE TS

22 BLAGOEV Georgi 1.77 /510" 65/ 143 5 SEP 1997 NSA Sofia
3 CHOMPOLOV Atanas 1.85/6'"1" 65/143 21 JUL 1998 CSKA Sofia
5 DAVIDOV Kostadin 1.70/57" 80/176 17 APR 1997 Slavia Sofia
9 DIKOQV Veselin 1.78 /510" 73 /161 21 FEB 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy

19 DILKOV Daniel
1 DIMITROV Dimitar
8 GATCHEV Yanaki

1.87/62" 73/161 25 MAY 1998 MSK Puchov U20
1.80/5"11" 75/165 12 OCT 1997 NSA Sofia
1.75/5'9" 76/168 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia

16 GATSEV Aleksandar 1.73/5'8" 60/132 8 SEP 1999 Slavia Sofia
4 GENKOV Atanas 1.90/6'3" 85/187 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia
10 GEORGIEV lvaylo 1.82/6'0" 85/187 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
11 GEORGIEV Tomislav 1.83/6'0" 90/198 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy

37 ILIEV Alex
2 MLADENOV Reymand
21 SEMKOV Kristian

1.76 /59" 727159 23 SEP 1997 NSA Sofia
1.83/6'0" 86/190 25 NOV 1998 HK Maribor
1.75/5'9" 70/154 25 APR 1997 CSKA Sofia

15 STOILOV Aleks 1.75/5'9" 75/165 5 MAR 2000 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
17 TCHALIOV Petar 1.82/6'0" 70/154 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia
28 TSITSELKOV Georgi 1.80/5"11" 75/165 3 AUG 1998 NSA Sofia
7 VASILEV Miroslav 1.70 /57" 65/143 19 JAN 2000 HC Miada Boleslav
13 VASILEV Vasil 1.80/5"11" 75/165 28 OCT 1998 NSA Sofia
23 VESELINOV Kristian 1.70/57" 65/143 1JUL 1999 NSA Sofia

20 VIDENOV Dimitar
6 VIDENOV Vasil

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 10 AUG 1996 Slavia Sofia
1.80/511" 70/ 154 10 AUG 1996 Slavia Sofia
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Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CUOMO Daniel NED 1 MAR 1955
Assistant Coach: KANCHEYV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Team Leader: BATCHVAROQV Vasil BUL 22 JUL 1992
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959
Team Staff: KOLCHAGOVA Boryana BUL 6 DEC 1980

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

ARASON Vignir
ARNASON Jon
ATLASON Solvi
EINARSSON Oskar
HJALTESTED Arnar
INDUSS Edmunds
JOHANNESSON Bjarki
JOHANNSSON Hijalti
JOUANNE Nicolas
KRISTINSSON Kristjan
KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar
LINDAL Baldur

MAACK Markus

MAACK Styrmir
OLAFSSON Elvar
OSKARSSON Jon
SIGRUNARSON Hafthor
SIGURVINSSON Andri
SKULASON Halldor
STEFANSSON Matthias
SVERRISSON Hilmar
THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur
VALDIMARSSON Atli

Team officials:

Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:

Equipment Manager:

Team Doctor:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 12 JAN 2016
ISL -Iceland

Shoots/

Pos

Catches m/ftin

~

X

~

Name

BLARAND Magnus
THORMODSSON Gauti
SVEINSSON Arnar
THORSTEINSSON Karvel
ARNTHORSSON Gauti

Height Weight

kg / Ibs
1.80/511" 74 /163
1.74 /59" 67/148
1.70/57" 60/132
1.76 /59" 76/168
1.77 /510" 70/ 154
1.76 /59" 75/165
1.75/59" 73/161
1.77 /510" 77 /170
1.85/6"1" 77/170
1.82/6'0" 72/159
1.72/5'8" 62/137
1.70/57" 70/154
1.68/56" 62/137
1.66 /55" 56/123
1.69/57" 62/137
1.86/6'1" 76/168
1.79/510" 70/ 154
1.75/59" 70/154
1.87/62" 82/181
1.76 /59" 62/137
1.71/57" 64/141

1.81/511" 66/ 146
1.78/5'10" 80/176

Date of Birth

16 MAR 2000
21 FEB 1998
18 MAR 2000
23 MAY 1997
10 FEB 1999
30 MAY 1998
9 MAR 1996
20 FEB 1997
11 NOV 1997
16 AUG 1998
5 JUL 2000

5 NOV 1996
9 AUG 1998
31 MAR 2000
1 JUN 1997
19 JAN 1997
9 JUL 1997

4 AUG 1998
29 APR 2000
17 FEB 1998
25 MAR 1998
17 MAY 1999
29 JAN 1996

Citizenship
SWE

ISL

ISL

ISL

ISL

Bjorninn Reykjavik
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
UMFK Esja

Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
UMFK Esja

Almaguin Spartans
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Akureyrar
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Skautafelag Akureyrar
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Akureyrar
Skautafelag Akureyrar
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Akureyrar
Bjorninn Reykjavik

Date of Birth

11 NOV 1975
14 MAR 1987
19 JAN 1966
16 AUG 1977
20 FEB 1933

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV i

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
MEXICO

Division IlI

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 7 JAN 2016
ISR -Israel

Shoots/ Height Weight

P Date of Birth
o= Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs SIE TS

7 AHARONOVICH Roey 1.75/59" 71/157 7 JUL 1996 Rice Memorial HS
12 AHARONOVICH Tomer 1.64/5'5" 47/104 11 FEB 1999 Rishon Devils
22 AVRAHAM Marom 1.76 /59" 717157 26 JUL 1999 Maalot
9 BASH Tomer 1.85/6'"1" 66/146 21 FEB 1998 HC Metulla
10 BOUDNIKOV Dani 1.75/5'9" 69/152 29 JAN 1998 Maalot
15 CHERNIN Gitai 1.72/58" 71/157 26 APR 1997 Maalot
26 FEKLISOV Alex 1.75/5'9" 57/126 6 DEC 1999 Maalot
25 GOKHBERG Maxim K 1.85/6"1" 77/170 20 JUL 1996 Bat Yam Icebergs

24 HALPERT Yuval
16 HAVER Ben
23 HOFFMAN Dan

1.71/57" 68/150 20 SEP 2000 Nes-Ziona
1.82/6'0" 63/139 31 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
1.76/5'9" 65/143 28 JAN 1999 Ak Bars Kazan

27 IGNATOVICH Tom 1.65/5%" 54/119 7 JUL 1998 Compete Hockey Academy
3 KAFRI Ori 1.80/5'11" 80/176 13 MAR 1997 Hill Academy

28 KAPULKIN Arael 1.83/6'0" 70/154 19 SEP 1998 CIH Academy Rockland
4 KOZEV Denis 1.70/57" 727159 8 SEP 1998 Haifa Hawks
1 KVASHNIKOV Stanislav K 1.75/5'9" 69/152 5JAN 1999 Bat Yam Icebergs

11 MAARAVI Shai
19 MERKULQV Daniel
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni
21 NYKHAYCHUK Danil
8 REVNIAGA Mark
18 SEVER Gur
17 SPEKTOR llya
14 VINITZKI Tomer
20 WERNER Raz

Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers

1.75/5'9" 67/148 29 OCT 1996 MAC Metulla

1.70/57" 65/143 23 OCT 1999 Rishon Devils

1.79/5"10" 59/130 13 MAY 1997 HC Metulla

1.78 /510" 76/ 168 30 SEP 2000 Bat Yam Icebergs

1.69/57" 57/126 28 SEP 1998 Maalot

1.74/5'9" 64/141 27 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba

1.71/57" 86/190 10 APR 1996 Kfar Saba

1.76 /59" 80/176 13 JUL 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
1.86/6'"1" 75/165 8 FEB 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten

~

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: EISLER Derek USA 31 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR 31 JUL 1972
General Manager: KOZAK Felix USA 1 JUL 1966
Team Leader: AHARONOVICH Eran ISR 21 FEB 1970
Team Doctor: BUCKY Alexander ISR 10 JUN 1972
Team Staff: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR 31 MAR 1959

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV i

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
MEXICO

Division IlI

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 12 JAN 2016
MEX - Mexico
Shoots/ Height Weight .
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date orBirth

11 AGUIRRE Brandon F R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 14 MAY 1999 Osos Mexico
27 ALVA Fabian F R 1.72/58" 77/170 19 APR 1996 Osos Mexico
19 BENABIB Alan F R 1.70/57" 60/132 22 SEP 1998 Kings Mexico City
14 BERARD Erick D R 1.78 /510" 75/165 18 DEC 1997 Mapaches Queretaro

9 BERMEJO Arunas F R 1.75/5'9" 75/165 9 SEP 1997 Halcones Lomas Verdes

1 CHAVEZ Leonardo GK R 1.70/57" 70/154 15 DEC 1998 Osos Mexico
17 CHEREM Moises D R 1.70/57" 75/165 7 MAR 1996 Osos Mexico

8 COSIO Joaquin D L 1.78 /510" 73 /161 15 JAN 1998 Osos Mexico
12 CRUZ Luis F L 1.65/5%5" 60/132 21 SEP 2000 Osos Mexico
25 de la VEGA Sebastian GK R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 27 DEC 1999 Sharks Lerma
10 DUNN Nicholas D L 1.73/5'8" 76/168 15 DEC 1997 Mapaches Queretaro
18 FONSECA Nicolas D R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 31 MAR 1997 Sharks Lerma
24 GARCIA Arturo F R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 16 MAR 1996 Agaves Jalisco

4 GIL Luis D R 1.73/58" 70/154 26 OCT 1998 Osos Mexico

7 GRAJEDA Santiago D R 1.76 /59" 82/181 10 NOV 1998 Osos Mexico
15 LINARES Brandon F R 1.72/58" 60/132 29 FEB 2000 Sharks Lerma
16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.70/57" 60/132 10 APR 1998 Sharks Lerma
22 ORTIZ Diego D L 1.80/511" 85/187 22 JAN 1998 Osos Mexico
20 PEREZ Jaime GK R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 1JUL 1997 Osos Mexico
23 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 14 JUL 1998 Osos Mexico

6 RAMOS Diego F R 1.76 /59" 70/154 22 SEP 1998 Osos Mexico

5 RIOS Gianni F R 1.76 /59" 75/165 24 JAN 1998 Mapaches Queretaro
26 RIVEROLL Mauricio D R 1.76 /59" 74/163 14 NOV 1998 Osos Mexico

2 SAMANO Ignacio F R 1.88/6'2" 90/198 26 MAY 1998 Osos Mexico
21 SENTIES Andy F R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 30 DEC 1997 Osos Mexico

3 URBANO Enrique F L 1.70/57" 65/143 30 MAR 1999 Kings Mexico City
13 VEGA Iram F R 1.74/5'9" 73/161 5 MAY 1998 Toros Monterrey

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Date of Birth

Citizenship

Head Coach: OLIVARES Luis MEX 23 SEP 1975
Assistant Coach: CERVANTES Adrian MEX 22 DEC 1985
Assistant Coach: DIAZ Guillermo MEX 22 DEC 1983
Team Leader: PINA Mariano MEX 24 MAY 1958
Equipment Manager: ROJAS Juan Pablo MEX 7 NOV 1992
Team Doctor: FLORES Leticia MEX 22 DEC 1975

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
_32E9.0 Report Created TUE 12 JAN 2016 7:36 GMT-6 Page 1/1
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BETTS Lucas
BROWN Monty
BURNS Callum
CARSON-PRATT Thomas
ELLIS Frazer
FRASER Blake
FRASER Logan
FROGER Evan
HARFORD Benjamin
HAY Oliver
HENARE Liam
HURRING Jacob
JONSSON Kyle
KENNEDY Mason
KINNEY Liam
LEAHY Noah

LEE Daniel

LOUW Joshua
ORR Joseph
RAWIRI Joshua
RAWIRI Mak
ROONEY Taylor
ROTH Benedict
SCOTT Joel
VORTANOV Robin

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

x

~

As of FRI 8 JAN 2016
NZL - New Zealand

Shoots/ Height Weight

kg / Ibs

1.81/511" 85/187
1.88/62" 88/194
1.77 /510" 78/172
1.77 /510" 72/159
1.85/6'1" 85/187
1.80/511" 84/185
1.83/6'0" 80/176
1.80/511" 80/176
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.82/6'0" 85/187
1.80/511" 90/ 198
1.90/6'3" 83/183
1.77/510" 77/170
1.79/510" 78/172
1.82/6'0" 77/170
1.90/6'3" 85/187
1.88/62" 85/187
1.88/62" 85/187
1.79/5"10" 75/165
1.75/5'9" 78/172
1.86/6'1" 85/187
1.78/5'10" 80/176
1.85/6'1" 84/185
1.87/62" 89/196
1.80/5"11" 82/181

Catches m/ftin

L
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
R
R
R
R
R
L
L
R

Date of Birth

19 MAR 1997
24 JAN 1997
23 NOV 1996
25 JUL 1997
29 MAR 1996
20 APR 1996
20 MAY 1998
11 AUG 1999
13 JUL 1998
21 MAY 1997
28 MAY 1996
16 JUL 1997
15 MAY 1996
27 MAY 1997
30 OCT 1997
15 JUL 1997
25 APR 1997
12 SEP 1996
8 MAY 1996
8 JUL 1997
14 JUN 1999
28 DEC 1997
29 APR 1996
13 JAN 1996
12 JUL 1997

Botany Swarm

Southern Stampede
Southern Stampede
Southern Stampede
West Auckland Admirals
Botany Swarm

Botany Swarm

Botany Swarm

Southern Stampede
Botany Swarm

Southern Stampede
Dunedin Thunder
Botany Swarm
Canterbury Red Devils
Dunedin Thunder
Dunedin Thunder
Canterbury Red Devils
Canterbury Red Devils
Dunedin Thunder

West Auckland Admirals
West Auckland Admirals
West Auckland Admirals
Dunedin Thunder
Dunedin Thunder
Botany Swarm

Total: 22 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: REID Stephen NZL 5 MAR 1985
Assistant Coach: SANDFORD Matthew NZL 22 MAY 1982
General Manager: ALBRIGHT Jonathan CAN 25 JUL 1976
Team Leader: McMILLIN Rodney NZL 14 JUL 1971
Team Doctor: MOORE Robert AUS 12 SEP 1985
Team Staff: HAY Grant NZL 18 JUN 1957

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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BEUKES Aidan
BREMNER Gareth
BRITZ Jean-Paul
CERFF Matthew

de JAGER Marinus
FOURIE Ryan
GORDON Keenan
HUSSELMAN Brandon
JOHNSON Sky
KHAN Aslam
OBERY Alex
PATRICK Mikhail
PHAKATHI Dion
RUTHVEN Matthew
SAAIMAN Janus
STARK Michael
STRYDOM Marcello
TALJAARD James
THORNTON Keegan
VENTER John
VIVIER Adam

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 6 JAN 2016
RSA -South Africa

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

1.88/62"
1.71/57"
1.70/57"
1.70/57"
1.82/6'0"
1.79/5"10"
1.79/5"10"
1.85/6"1"
1.65/5%5"
1.80/5"11"
1.73/58"
1.75/ 59"
1.64 /55"
1.62/54"
1.83/6'0"
1.75/59"
1.85/6"1"
1.84/6'0"
1.73/58"
1.76 /59"
1.72/58"

AXVDOVDAOVXOVIONXOVDODONIONINDONINIODNDIORINAIDC

88 /194
69/152
52 /115
65/143
70/ 154
70./154
76 /168
82 /181
59/130
90 /198
68 /150
85/187
497108
65/143
741163
75/165
90 /198
70/154
721159
57 /126
57 /126

Date of Birth

28 SEP 1998

2 JAN 1998
16 AUG 1998
29 APR 1999
26 APR 1999
20 FEB 1996
21 SEP 1996

8 AUG 1997

9 JAN 1999

4 DEC 1998
10 FEB 1996
25 JAN 1997
26 MAY 1999
13 DEC 1997
23 NOV 1996

8 AUG 1997
15 SEP 1997
12 FEB 1998
20 JUN 1996
21 JAN 1999
12 JUN 1997

South Africa

Kempton Park Sabres
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Penguins
Pretoria Capitals
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Storm
Pretoria Capitals
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Storm
Cape Town Penguins
Kempton Park Sabres
Kempton Park Sabres
Pretoria Capitals
Cape Town Storm
Pretoria Capitals
Cape Town Penguins
Kempton Park Sabres
Pretoria Capitals
Cape Town Storm

Total: 19 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GIOT Marc RSA 23 JUL 1981
Assistant Coach: van der MERWE Jacques RSA 3 MAY 1975
General Manager: STOCKHOFF Elsabe RSA 20 SEP 1961
Team Leader: VENTER Vicki RSA 6 NOV 1968
Team Staff: KHAN Salama RSA 13 APR 1974
Team Staff: STRYDOM Schalk RSA 24 SEP 1969

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV i

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
MEXICO

Division IlI

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 7 JAN 2016
TUR - Turkey
Shoots/ Height Weight .
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs DateorBirth

3 AVCI Abdullah F R 1.65/5'5" 65/143 19 AUG 1998 Erzurum BBSK
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90/6'3" 75/165 16 MAR 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
12 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK

1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70/57" 70/154 24 JAN 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul

2 FANER Fatih D L 1.77 /510" 75/165 12 MAR 1997 Izmir BJBSK

4 HARS Ahmet F R 1.75/5'9" 69/152 6 MAY 1996 Erzurum BBSK
20 KARAGUL Muhammed GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
14 KARS Omer F R 1.80/5'11" 70/154 24 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
15 KARS Yusuf D L 1.65/5'%5" 60/132 15 OCT 1998 Erzurum BBSK
18 KAVAZ Sefa F L 1.60/5'3" 65/143 17 JUL 1997 Erzurum BBSK
13 KUNTEL Ercan F L 1.65/5'5" 60/132 3 MAY 1997 BB Ankara
19 SALT Hakan F R 1.72/5'8" 73/161 8 SEP 2000 Zeytinburnu Istanbul

7 SALT Kaan D L 1.71/57" 72/159 21 JAN 1999 Zeytinburnu Istanbul
16 SAVAS Emrah D R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK
21 SECER Emre F R 1.67 /56" 68/150 13 APR 1999 Erzurum BBSK
22 SECER Huseyin D L 1.85/6'1" 70/154 28 JUN 1998 Erzurum BBSK

9 TAKAR Sefa F R 1.71/57" 72/159 25 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK
23 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87/62" 70/154 23 SEP 1999 Erzurum BBSK

8 ULAS Ege F L 1.70/5'7" 67/148 2 APR 1999 BB Ankara
10 UZUNALI Ogun F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 8 APR 1996 Erzurum BBSK

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: McADAMS Keith USA 25 SEP 1959
Assistant Coach: ARSLAN Yakup TUR 9 MAY 1990
Assistant Coach: CINTIMAR Ikram TUR 10 OCT 1980
Assistant Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Team Leader: KAYA Turan TUR 26 NOV 1962
Physiotherapist: CEKICI Dilek TUR 17 NOV 1982
Team Doctor: BOZKURT Hadi TUR 2 AUG 1966

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
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ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
MEXICO

Division IlI

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 15 JAN 2016

Initial Registration 14 JAN 2016

BUL - Bulgaria

Shoots/

No Name

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 12 OCT 1997 NSA Sofia
2 MLADENOV Reymand D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 25 NOV 1998 HK Maribor
3 CHOMPOLOV Atanas D R 1.85/6'"1" 65/143 21 JUL 1998 CSKA Sofia
4 GENKOV Atanas D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 22 MAY 1998 Slavia Sofia
5 DAVIDOV Kostadin F L 1.70/5'7" 80/176 17 APR 1997 Slavia Sofia
6 VIDENOV Vasil D R 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 10 AUG 1996 Slavia Sofia
7 VASILEV Miroslav F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 19 JAN 2000 HC Mlada Boleslav
8 GATCHEYV Yanaki F R 1.75/5'9" 76/168 27 AUG 1997 CSKA Sofia
9 DIKOV Veselin F L 1.78 /50" 73 /161 21 FEB 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy
10 GEORGIEYV Ivaylo D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 3 JUN 1998 Slavia Sofia
11 GEORGIEV Tomislav F R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 8 JUN 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
13 VASILEV Vasil D L 1.80/5"11" 75/ 165 28 OCT 1998 NSA Sofia
15 STOILOV Aleks D L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 5 MAR 2000 MSHK Mladez Prievidza
16 GATSEV Aleksandar F L 1.73/5'8" 60/132 8 SEP 1999 Slavia Sofia
17 TCHALIOV Petar F R 1.82/6'0" 70/154 3 MAY 1997 CSKA Sofia
19 DILKOV Daniel F R 1.87/62" 73/161 25 MAY 1998 MSK Puchov U20
20 VIDENOV Dimitar GK L 1.80/5"11" 70/ 154 10 AUG 1996 Slavia Sofia
21 SEMKOV Kristian F R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 25 APR 1997 CSKA Sofia
22 BLAGOEYV Georgi F L 1.77 /510" 65/ 143 5 SEP 1997 NSA Sofia
Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CUOMO Daniel NED 1 MAR 1955
Assistant Coach: KANCHEYV Stanislav BUL 19 JAN 1985
Team Leader: BATCHVAROV Vasil BUL 22 JUL 1992
Team Doctor: EVLOGIEVA Stefka BUL 26 JAN 1959
Team Staff: KOLCHAGOVA Boryana BUL 6 DEC 1980

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.79/511"
Average weight: 74 /163

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV i

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 15 JAN 2016

Initial Registration 14 JAN 2016

ISL - Iceland

Shoots/ Height

No Name Date of Birth

= Catches m/ftin

1 VALDIMARSSON Atli GK R 1.78 /510" 80/176 29 JAN 1996

3 INDUSS Edmunds F L 1.76 /59" 75/165 30 MAY 1998

5 ARNASON Jon D R 1.74/59" 67/148 21 FEB 1998

8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F L 1.72/58" 62/137 5 JUL 2000

9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F L 1.82/6'0" 72/159 16 AUG 1998
10 SKULASON Halldor D L 1.87/6'2" 82/181 29 APR 2000
11 ATLASON Solvi D R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 18 MAR 2000
12 EINARSSON Oskar F R 1.76 /59" 76/168 23 MAY 1997
13 SIGURVINSSON Andri D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 4 AUG 1998
14 JOHANNSSON Hjalti F R 1.77/510" 77/170 20 FEB 1997
15 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F L 1.79/510" 70/ 154 9 JUL 1997
16 OLAFSSON Elvar F L 1.69/57" 62/137 1 JUN 1997
17 LINDAL Baldur F L 1.70/57" 70/154 5 NOV 1996
18 ARASON Vignir D L 1.80/5"11" 74/163 16 MAR 2000
19 JOHANNESSON Bjarki F L 1.75/5'9" 737161 9 MAR 1996
20 JOUANNE Nicolas GK L 1.85/6"1" 77/170 11 NOV 1997
21 OSKARSSON Jon F R 1.86/6'1" 76/168 19 JAN 1997
22 STEFANSSON Matthias F L 1.76 /59" 62/137 17 FEB 1998
23 MAACK Styrmir D L 1.66/5%" 56/123 31 MAR 2000
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D L 1.81/511" 66/ 146 17 MAY 1999

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Bjorninn Reykjavik
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Akureyrar
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Akureyrar
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
UMFK Esja

Bjorninn Reykjavik
UMFK Esja

Skautafelag Akureyrar
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Bjorninn Reykjavik
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Almaguin Spartans
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Skautafelag Akureyrar
Skautafelag Reykjavikur
Skautafelag Akureyrar

Citizenship

Registration

15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016

Date of Birth

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

BLARAND Magnus
THORMODSSON Gauti
SVEINSSON Arnar
THORSTEINSSON Karvel
ARNTHORSSON Gauti

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.77 /510"
Average weight: 70/ 154

SWE
ISL
ISL
ISL
ISL

11 NOV 1975
14 MAR 1987
19 JAN 1966
16 AUG 1977
20 FEB 1933

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward
No Jersey number Pos Position R

GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
MEXICO

Division IlI

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 15 JAN 2016
Initial Registration 14 JAN 2016

ISR - Israel

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

3 KAFRI Ori D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 13 MAR 1997 Hill Academy
4 KOZEV Denis D L 1.70/57" 72/159 8 SEP 1998 Haifa Hawks
5 VINITZKI Tomer D L 1.76 /59" 80/176 13 JUL 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
7 AHARONOVICH Roey F L 1.75/59" 71/157 7 JUL 1996 Rice Memorial HS
8 REVNIAGA Mark F R 1.69/57" 57/126 28 SEP 1998 Maalot
9 BASH Tomer F R 1.85/6'1" 66/146 21 FEB 1998 HC Metulla
10 BOUDNIKOQV Dani F R 1.75/5'9" 69/152 29 JAN 1998 Maalot
11 MAARAVI Shai D L 1.75/5'9" 67/148 29 OCT 1996 MAC Metulla
12 AHARONOVICH Tomer D L 1.64 /55" 47/104 11 FEB 1999 Rishon Devils
13 NATALCHENKO Evgueni F L 1.79/5'10" 59/130 13 MAY 1997 HC Metulla
15 CHERNIN Gitai D R 1.72/58" 71/157 26 APR 1997 Maalot
16 HAVER Ben F L 1.82/6'0" 63/139 31 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
17 SPEKTOR llya F L 1.71/57" 86/190 10 APR 1996 Kfar Saba
18 SEVER Gur F L 1.74/5'9" 64 /141 27 AUG 1999 Kfar Saba
19 MERKULQV Daniel F L 1.70/57" 65/143 23 OCT 1999 Rishon Devils
20 WERNER Raz GK L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 8 FEB 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
22 AVRAHAM Marom D L 1.76 /59" 71/157 26 JUL 1999 Maalot
23 HOFFMAN Dan D L 1.76/5'9" 65/143 28 JAN 1999 Ak Bars Kazan
24 HALPERT Yuval F L 1.71/57" 68/150 20 SEP 2000 Nes-Ziona
25 GOKHBERG Maxim GK L 1.85/6"1" 77/170 20 JUL 1996 Bat Yam Icebergs

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship

15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016

Date of Birth

Head Coach: EISLER Derek USA
Assistant Coach: REVNIAGA Eduard ISR
General Manager: KOZAK Felix USA
Team Leader: AHARONOVICH Eran ISR
Team Doctor: BUCKY Alexander ISR
Team Staff: MAARAVI Eliyahu ISR

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.76 /59"
Average weight: 69 /152

31 OCT 1966
31 JUL 1972

1 JUL 1966
21 FEB 1970
10 JUN 1972
31 MAR 1959

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV i

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 24 JAN 2016
Initial Registration 14 JAN 2016

MEX - Mexico

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

Registration

3 URBANO Enrique F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 30 MAR 1999
4 GIL Luis D R 1.73/58" 70/154 26 OCT 1998
5 RIOS Gianni F R 1.76 /59" 75/165 24 JAN 1998
6 RAMOS Diego F R 1.76 /59" 70/154 22 SEP 1998
7 GRAJEDA Santiago D R 1.76 /59" 82/181 10 NOV 1998
8 COSIO Joaquin D L 1.78 /50" 73 /161 15 JAN 1998
9 BERMEJO Arunas F R 1.75/5'9" 75/165 9 SEP 1997
10 DUNN Nicholas D L 1.73/5'8" 76/168 15 DEC 1997
11 AGUIRRE Brandon F R 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 14 MAY 1999
12 CRUZ Luis F L 1.65/5%" 60/132 21 SEP 2000
14 BERARD Erick D R 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 18 DEC 1997
16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.70/57" 60/132 10 APR 1998
18 FONSECA Nicolas D R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 31 MAR 1997
19 BENABIB Alan F R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 22 SEP 1998
20 PEREZ Jaime GK R 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 1 JUL 1997
21 SENTIES Andy F R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 30 DEC 1997
22 ALVA Fabian F R 1.72/58" 77/170 19 APR 1996
23 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 14 JUL 1998
24 GARCIA Arturo F R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 16 MAR 1996
25 de la VEGA Sebastian GK R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 27 DEC 1999

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Kings Mexico City
Osos Mexico
Mapaches Queretaro
Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico
Halcones Lomas Verdes
Mapaches Queretaro
Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico
Mapaches Queretaro
Sharks Lerma
Sharks Lerma

Kings Mexico City
Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico
Agaves Jalisco

Sharks Lerma 24 JAN 2016

Head Coach: OLIVARES Luis
Assistant Coach: CERVANTES Adrian
Assistant Coach: DIAZ Guillermo
Team Leader: PINA Mariano

ROJAS Juan Pablo
FLORES Leticia

Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Facts and Figures:

Citizenship Date of Birth
MEX 23 SEP 1975
MEX 22 DEC 1985
MEX 22 DEC 1983
MEX 24 MAY 1958
MEX 7 NOV 1992
MEX 22 DEC 1975

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.76 /59"
Average weight: 731161
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Division IlI

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 15 JAN 2016

Initial Registration 14 JAN 2016

NZL - New Zealand

Shoots/

No Name

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

1 HENARE Liam GK R 1.80/5"11" 90/198 28 MAY 1996 Southern Stampede
2 SCOTT Joel F L 1.87/62" 89/196 13 JAN 1996 Dunedin Thunder
5 RAWIRI Joshua F R 1.75/5'9" 78/172 8 JUL 1997 West Auckland Admirals
6 KINNEY Liam F R 1.82/6'0" 77/170 30 OCT 1997 Dunedin Thunder
8 VORTANOV Robin F R 1.80/511" 82/181 12 JUL 1997 Botany Swarm
9 ORR Joseph F R 1.79/510" 75/ 165 8 MAY 1996 Dunedin Thunder
11 KENNEDY Mason D R 1.79/5"10" 78/172 27 MAY 1997 Canterbury Red Devils
12 CARSON-PRATT Thomas F R 1.77 /510" 72/159 25 JUL 1997 Southern Stampede
13 BROWN Monty F R 1.88/62" 88/194 24 JAN 1997 Southern Stampede
14 HARFORD Benjamin D R 1.75/5'9" 75/165 13 JUL 1998 Southern Stampede
15 RAWIRI Mak F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 14 JUN 1999 West Auckland Admirals
16 BETTS Lucas F L 1.81/511" 85/187 19 MAR 1997 Botany Swarm
17 LOUW Joshua D R 1.88/62" 85/187 12 SEP 1996 Canterbury Red Devils
18 JONSSON Kyle F R 1.77 /510" 77/170 15 MAY 1996 Botany Swarm
19 ROONEY Taylor F R 1.78 /510" 80/176 28 DEC 1997 West Auckland Admirals
20 FROGER Evan GK L 1.80/5'"11" 80/176 11 AUG 1999 Botany Swarm
21 HAY Oliver F R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 21 MAY 1997 Botany Swarm
22 LEAHY Noah D L 1.90/6'3" 85/187 15 JUL 1997 Dunedin Thunder
23 FRASER Blake D R 1.80/511" 84/185 20 APR 1996 Botany Swarm
24 FRASER Logan D R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 20 MAY 1998 Botany Swarm

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship

Date of Birth

Head Coach: REID Stephen NZL 5 MAR 1985
Assistant Coach: SANDFORD Matthew NZL 22 MAY 1982
General Manager: ALBRIGHT Jonathan CAN 25 JUL 1976
Team Leader: McMILLIN Rodney NZL 14 JUL 1971
Team Doctor: MOORE Robert AUS 12 SEP 1985
Team Staff: HAY Grant NZL 18 JUN 1957

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 18
Average height: 1.81/511"
Average weight: 82/181

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

No Name

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 15 JAN 2016

Initial Registration 14 JAN 2016

RSA - South Africa

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

~

1 STRYDOM Marcello
3 de JAGER Marinus
4 THORNTON Keegan
5 CERFF Matthew
6 VENTER John
7 VIVIER Adam

8 HUSSELMAN Brandon
10 RUTHVEN Matthew
11 BRITZ Jean-Paul

12 PHAKATHI Dion

13 SAAIMAN Janus

14 PATRICK Mikhail

15 STARK Michael

16 BREMNER Gareth

17 JOHNSON Sky

18 OBERY Alex

19 TALJAARD James

20 KHAN Aslam

21 GORDON Keenan

23 BEUKES Aidan

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

MOOTMTMTTMMOMOOUOTOTOTTTTE
~

Team Officials:

1.85/6'1"
1.82/6'0"
1.73/58"
1.70/57"
1.76 /59"
1.72/5'8"
1.85/6'1"
1.62/5'4"
1.70 /57"
1.64 /55"
1.83/6'0"
1.75/59"
1.75/59"
1.71/57"
1.65/5'%5"
1.73/58"
1.84/6'0"
1.80/511"
1.79/510"
1.88/6'2"

L s i VI v o v s B v i s i vl v B v R s i Ve v B v B VIR VR v I s v

90 /198
70/ 154
721159
65/143
571126
571126
82/181
65/143
52/115
49/108
741163
85/187
75/ 165
69/152
59/130
68 /150
70/ 154
90/ 198
76 /168
88 /194

15 SEP 1997
26 APR 1999
20 JUN 1996
29 APR 1999
21 JAN 1999
12 JUN 1997

8 AUG 1997
13 DEC 1997
16 AUG 1998
26 MAY 1999
23 NOV 1996
25 JAN 1997

8 AUG 1997

2 JAN 1998

9 JAN 1999
10 FEB 1996
12 FEB 1998

4 DEC 1998
21 SEP 1996
28 SEP 1998

Pretoria Capitals
Pretoria Capitals
Kempton Park Sabres
Cape Town Penguins
Pretoria Capitals
Cape Town Storm
Pretoria Capitals
Kempton Park Sabres
Cape Town Penguins
Kempton Park Sabres
Pretoria Capitals
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Storm
Kempton Park Sabres
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Storm
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Penguins
Cape Town Storm
South Africa

Citizenship

15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016
15 JAN 2016

Date of Birth

Head Coach: GIOT Marc
Assistant Coach:

General Manager:

van der MERWE Jacques
STOCKHOFF Elsabe

Team Leader: VENTER Vicki
Team Staff: KHAN Salama
Team Staff: STRYDOM Schalk

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 18
Average height: 1.76 /59"
Average weight: 711157

RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA
RSA

23 JUL 1981
3 MAY 1975
20 SEP 1961
6 NOV 1968
13 APR 1974
24 SEP 1969

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 15 JAN 2016

Initial Registration 14 JAN 2016

TUR - Turkey

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 BOZACI Tolga GK L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 24 JAN 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul 15 JAN 2016
2 FANER Fatih D L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 12 MAR 1997 Izmir BJBSK 15 JAN 2016
3 AVCI Abdullah F R 1.65/5%" 65/143 19 AUG 1998 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
4 HARS Ahmet F R 1.75/5'9" 69/152 6 MAY 1996 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
7 SALT Kaan D L 1.71/57" 72/159 21 JAN 1999 Zeytinburnu Istanbul 15 JAN 2016
8 ULAS Ege F L 1.70/5'7" 67/148 2 APR 1999 BB Ankara 15 JAN 2016
9 TAKAR Sefa F R 1.71/587" 727159 25 JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
10 UZUNALI Ogun F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 8 APR 1996 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
12 BINGOL Sait F R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 7 MAY 1999 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
13 KUNTEL Ercan F L 1.65/5%" 60/132 3 MAY 1997 BB Ankara 15 JAN 2016
14 KARS Omer F R 1.80/511" 70/ 154 24 APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
15 KARS Yusuf D L 1.65/5%" 60/132 15 OCT 1998 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
16 SAVAS Emrah D R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1APR 1997 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
18 KAVAZ Sefa F L 1.60/5'3" 65/143 17 JUL 1997 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
19 SALT Hakan F R 1.72/5'8" 737161 8 SEP 2000 Zeytinburnu Istanbul 15 JAN 2016
20 KARAGUL Muhammed GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 1JUN 1997 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
21 SECER Emre F R 1.67/5%6" 68/150 13 APR 1999 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
22 SECER Huseyin D L 1.85/6'"1" 70/154 28 JUN 1998 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
23 TAYGAR Fatih F L 1.87/62" 70/154 23 SEP 1999 Erzurum BBSK 15 JAN 2016
24 BAKAL Ferhat F L 1.90/6'3" 75/165 16 MAR 1998 Zeytinburnu Istanbul 15 JAN 2016

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Citizenship

Date of Birth

Head Coach: McADAMS Keith USA 25 SEP 1959
Assistant Coach: ARSLAN Yakup TUR 9 MAY 1990
Assistant Coach: CINTIMAR lkram TUR 10 OCT 1980
Assistant Coach: CITAK Yucel TUR 15 APR 1979
Team Leader: KAYA Turan TUR 26 NOV 1962
Team Doctor: BOZKURT Hadi TUR 2 AUG 1966
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.74/5'8"
Average weight: 69 /152

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 22 JAN 2016
Including Game #16

BUL - Bulgaria

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIMITROV Dimitar GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MLADENOV Reymand D 6 1 0 1 4 +3 0 0 0 9 1.1
3 CHOMPOLOV Atanas D 6 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
4 GENKOV Atanas D 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 DAVIDOV Kostadin F 6 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
6 VIDENOV Vasil D 6 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 VASILEV Miroslav F 6 110 11 2 +8 0 0 0 10 10.00
8 GATCHEYV Yanaki F 6 1 0 1 8 -5 0 0 0 9 1.1
9 DIKOV Veselin F 6 6 4 10 8 +9 1 2 0 13 46.15
10 GEORGIEV lvaylo D 6 0 O 0 0 +4 0 0 0 6 0.00
11 GEORGIEV Tomislav F 6 4 3 7 6 +9 2 2 0 23 17.39
13 VASILEV Vasil D 6 0 1 1 8 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 STOILOV Aleks D 6 0 2 2 0 +2 0 0 0 7 0.00
16 GATSEV Aleksandar F 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 TCHALIOV Petar F 6 1 0 1 8 0 1 0 0 10 10.00
19 DILKOV Daniel F 6 1 1 2 16 -1 0 0 0 12 833
20 VIDENOV Dimitar GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SEMKOV Kristian F 6 0 O 0 2 -3 0 0 0 13 0.00
22 BLAGOEV Georgi F 6 2 3 5 0 -1 0 0 0 15 13.33
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DIMITROV Dimitar 6 6 6 319:08 88.86 11 157 168 9345 2.07 032
20 VIDENOQV Dimitar 6 6 1 40:00 1114 2 12 14 85.71 3.00 010
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 JAN 2016
Including Game #20

ISL - Iceland

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VALDIMARSSON Atli GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 INDUSS Edmunds F 5 1 3 4 0 + 0 0 0 12 833
5 ARNASON Jon D 6 2 1 3 8 +6 0 0 0 9 2222
8 KRISTVEIGARSON Heidar F 6 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 KRISTINSSON Kristjan F 6 2 4 6 2 +4 0 1 0 11 18.18
10 SKULASON Halldor D 6 0 O 0 4 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
11 ATLASON Solvi D 3 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
12 EINARSSON Oskar F 6 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
13  SIGURVINSSON Andri D 6 0 O 0 4 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
14  JOHANNSSON Hijalti F 6 0 3 3 2 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00
15 SIGRUNARSON Hafthor F 5 5 0 5 10 0 1 2 0 17 2941
16 OLAFSSON Elvar F 6 2 3 5 4 2 1 0 0 10 20.00
17 LINDAL Baldur F 6 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 9 11.11
18 ARASON Vignir D 6 2 2 4 2 4 0 2 0 12 16.67
19 JOHANNESSON Bjarki F 6 5 4 9 4 +3 0 0 0 15 33.33
20 JOUANNE Nicolas GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 OSKARSSON Jon F 6 1 2 3 2 +1 0 1 0 10 10.00
22 STEFANSSON Matthias F 6 0 O 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 MAACK Styrmir D 6 3 7 10 0 +3 0 0 0 14 2143
24 THORSTEINSSON Sigurdur D 6 0 O 0 2 +4 0 0 0 18 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 VALDIMARSSON Atli 6 6 4 243:50 67.12 13 58 71 8169 3.20 012
20 JOUANNE Nicolas 6 6 2 119:28 3288 7 34 41 8293 3.52 011
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

No Name

w

oo N Oh

9
10
11
12
13

15
16
17
18
19

20
22
23
24
25

KAFRI Ori

KOZEV Denis
VINITZKI Tomer
AHARONOVICH Roey
REVNIAGA Mark

BASH Tomer
BOUDNIKQV Dani
MAARAVI Shai
AHARONOVICH Tomer
NATALCHENKO Evgueni

CHERNIN Gitai
HAVER Ben
SPEKTOR llya
SEVER Gur
MERKULOV Daniel

WERNER Raz
AVRAHAM Marom
HOFFMAN Dan
HALPERT Yuval
GOKHBERG Maxim

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 JAN 2016
Including Game #19

ISR - Israel

Pos GP G A PTS

[«

MOTMMEGEG MMTMMOUO MOOTM™M M MTMQOoQomT
DO OO DI IOIDD OO OO0

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 4 5 4 +2 0 1 0 9 11.11
2 5 7 6 +9 0 1 0 8 25.00
0 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
7 11 18 2 +4 1 1 0 33 21.21
9 4 13 6 +3 0 4 0 21 4286
0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
1 5 6 10 0 0 0 0 15 6.67
0 0 0 29 -1 0 0 0 12 0.00
0 4 4 0 +4 0 0 0 5 0.00
3 3 6 0 +5 0 0 0 14 2143
0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
10 1 0 +3 0 0 0 4 2500
10 6 16 12 +5 2 2 0 42 2381
2 2 4 0 +5 0 0 1 4 50.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 3 5 2 +1 0 1 0 10 20.00
0 3 3 4 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
1 2 3 2 +6 0 0 0 2 50.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 WERNER Raz 6 6 2 61:27 1697 5 23 28 8214 4388 001
25 GOKHBERG Maxim 6 6 6 300:39 83.03 18 104 122 8525 3.59 032

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 JAN 2016
Including Game #21

MEX - Mexico
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

1 CHAVEZ Leonardo GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 URBANO Enrique F 6 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 GIL Luis D 6 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00
5 RIOS Gianni F 6 1 0 1 0 +3 1 0 0 6 16.67
6 RAMOS Diego F 6 1 2 3 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
7 GRAJEDA Santiago D 6 0 O 0 2 43 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 COSIO Joaquin D 6 1 1 2 33 +5 0 0 0 3 3333
9 BERMEJO Arunas F 5 1 2 3 2 +2 0 0 0 27 370
10 DUNN Nicholas D 6 1 2 3 12 +3 0 1 0 10 10.00
11 AGUIRRE Brandon F 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
12 CRUZ Luis F 6 2 0 2 8 -2 1 0 0 11 18.18
14 BERARD Erick D 6 0 2 2 2 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
16 NAJERA Antonio F 6 3 0 3 4 +2 0 1 1 10 30.00
18 FONSECA Nicolas D 6 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
19 BENABIB Alan F 6 2 3 5 2 +2 0 0 0 10 20.00
20 PEREZ Jaime GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SENTIES Andy F 6 3 0 3 0 +5 1 1 0 9 33.33
22 ALVA Fabian F 6 1 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 6 16.67
23 PEREZ Jorge F 6 4 3 7 4 +7 0 2 0 28 1429
24 GARCIA Arturo F 6 3 6 9 6 +6 2 1 0 12 25.00
25 de la VEGA Sebastian GK 1.0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

1 CHAVEZ Leonardo 6 5 1 59:45 16.61 3 25 28 89.29 3.01 001
20 PEREZ Jaime 6 6 5 254:56 7086 9 104 113 92.04 212 140
25 de la VEGA Sebastian 6 1 1 45:04 1253 1 8 9 8889 133 010

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won

+- Plus/minus net
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Playin

g Statistics

No Name

1

oo uN

HENARE Liam
SCOTT Joel
RAWIRI Joshua
KINNEY Liam

VORTANOV Robin

9 ORR Joseph

11

12 CARSON-PRATT Thomas

13
14

15
16
17

KENNEDY Mason

BROWN Monty
HARFORD Benjamin

RAWIRI Mak
BETTS Lucas
LOUW Joshua

18 JONSSON Kyle

19

20
21
22
23
24

ROONEY Taylor

FROGER Evan
HAY Oliver
LEAHY Noah
FRASER Blake
FRASER Logan

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 JAN 2016
Including Game #20

NZL - New Zealand

Pos GP
GK

[«

OOO0OmMGE MMOTMTM UOTMTMO™TM T T
QOO OO0 IHXO OO OO0 oo

G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 3 6 4 +6 0 0 0 10 30.00
1 3 4 2 +2 0 0 0 14 714
0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
5 7 12 4 +7 0 0 0 23 2174
1 5 6 2 +5 0 0 0 21 4.76
3 3 6 10 +4 0 3 0 33.33
4 5 9 6 +3 1 2 0 9 44.44
0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 0 0 2 +7 0 0 0 10 0.00
2 1 3 2 +3 0 0 0 19 1053
0 0 0 25 +4 0 0 0 5 0.00
0 1 1 22 +5 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 2 4 0 +7 0 0 0 13 1538
0 1 1 4 + 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 6 13 8 +8 3 2 2 32 2188
1 4 5 4 +8 0 0 0 15 6.67
0 0 0 2 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 HENARE Liam 6 6 5 298:05 8324 15 141 156 90.38  3.02 032
20 FROGER Evan 6 6 1 60:00 16.76 1 8 9 8889 1.00 010
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics
No Name

1 STRYDOM Marcello
3 de JAGER Marinus
4 THORNTON Keegan
5 CERFF Matthew
6 VENTER John

7

VIVIER Adam
8 HUSSELMAN Brandon
10 RUTHVEN Matthew
11 BRITZ Jean-Paul
12 PHAKATHI Dion

13 SAAIMAN Janus
14 PATRICK Mikhail
15 STARK Michael
16 BREMNER Gareth
17 JOHNSON Sky

18 OBERY Alex

19 TALJAARD James
20 KHAN Aslam

21 GORDON Keenan
23 BEUKES Aidan

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 JAN 2016
Including Game #21

RSA - South Africa

Pos GP
GK

[«

MOG@OTM™T MTMMOTM OOOTMOTM T T
P OO DD OO OO0 0O

G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0O 0 0O 6 -8 0o 0 0 3 0.00
0 2 2 6 -15 0 0 0 5 0.00
0O 0 0O 4 -16 0 0 0 2 0.00
0 0 0 0 -13 0 © 0 2 0.00
0o 0 © 0 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
0 1 1 26 -17 0 0 0 6 0.00
1.0 1 12 -14 0 0 0 8 1250
0o 0 0 0 -14 0 0 0 1 0.00
o 0 o0 2 -7 0 0 0 5 0.00
2 0 2 0o -1 0 1 0 4 50.00
0 0 © 0o -8 0 0 0 0 0.00
0o 0 © 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 2 5 8 -12 0 1 0 14 2143
1.0 1 0 -14 0o 0 0 4 2500
0 1 1 4 -10 0 0 0 1 0.00
0o 0 O 6 -9 0 0 0 0 o0.00
0 0 ©0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
0 0 ©0 0 -13 0 0 0 0 0.00
0o 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 STRYDOM Marcello 6 6 6 249:12 69.22 35 132 167 79.04 843 004
20 KHAN Aslam 6 6 4 110:48 30.78 24 39 63 61.90 13.00 002
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
_8353.0 Report Created SUN 24 JAN 2016 22:28 GMT-6 Page 1/1




ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
MEXICO

Division IlI

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV i

ICE HOCKEY

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 24 JAN 2016
Including Game #19

TUR - Turkey
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BOZACI Tolga GK 6 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 2 0.00
2 FANER Fatih D 6 1 2 3 6 +2 0 0 0 13 7.69
3 AVCI Abdullah F 6 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
4 HARS Ahmet F 6 2 1 3 6 +1 0 1 0 13 1538
7 SALT Kaan D 6 0 3 3 0o -1 0 0 0o 11 0.00
8 ULAS Ege F 6 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 3 0.00
9 TAKAR Sefa F 6 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
10 UZUNALI Ogun F 6 3 2 5 8 +2 0 1 0o 11 2727
12 BINGOL Sait F 6 0 1 1 0 -4 0 0 0 9 0.00
13 KUNTEL Ercan F 6 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 3333
14 KARS Omer F 6 1 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 17 588
15 KARS Yusuf D 6 0 1 1 8 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
16 SAVAS Emrah D 6 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0o 1 9.09
18 KAVAZ Sefa F 6 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 16.67
19 SALT Hakan F 6 3 1 4 0 +3 0 0 0 9 33.33
20 KARAGUL Muhammed GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SECER Emre F 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
22 SECER Huseyin D 6 1 6 7 6 +2 0 1 0 23 435
23 TAYGAR Fatih F 6 0 O 0 4 4 0 0 0 7 0.00
24 BAKAL Ferhat F 6 5 1 6 16 +3 1 4 0 27 1852
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 BOZACI Tolga 6 6 6 357:21 100.00 15 105 120 8750 252 224
20 KARAGUL Muhammed 6 6 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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